STATE OF CONNECTICUT

CONNECTICUT SITING COUNCIL
Ten Franklin Square, New Britain, CT 06051
Phone: (860) 827-2935 Fax: (860) 827-2950
E-Mail: siting.council@ct.gov
www.ct.gov/esc

March 6, 2015

Gregory Metcier, Esq.

Supervising Attorney, US Tower Division
American Tower Corporation

10 Presidential Way

Wobutn, MA 01801

RE: DOCKET NO. 410 - Constiuction Setrvices Towers, LI.C Certificate of Environmental
Compatibility and Public Need for the construction, maintenance and operation of 2
telecommunications facility located at 234 Melba Street, Milford, Connecticut. Transfer of
Certificate.

Dear Attorney Merciet:

At a public meeting of the Connecticut Siting Council (Council} held on March 5, 2015, the Council
approved the transfer of the Certificate of Environmental Compatibility and Public Need
(Certificate) for the above-referenced facility from Construction Services Towers, LLC to Ametican
Tower Cotporation. This approval of transfer is consistent with Connecticut General Statutes §16-
50k(b) and conditioned on the consent of American Tower Corporation to comply with all the
terms, limitations, and conditions contained in said Certificate issued on Apsil 14, 2011 and on the
timely payment of apportioned assessment charges for the facility under Connechcut General
Statutes § 16-50v(b)(2).

Thank you for your attention and cooperatiotr.

Very truly yours,

Philip T bl

Philip T'. Ashton
Acting Chairman
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February 13, 2015 | Connecticut Stting Councll

Melanie Bachman

Staff Attorney/Acting Executive Director

Connecticut Siting Council _

10 Franklin Square N
‘New Britain, CT 06051 .

RE: Request for transfer of certificate of environmental compatlblhty
Multiple Recently Acqmred Facilities

Dear Attorney Bachman,

American Towers LLC (“American Tower”) recently acquired the towers listed on the
attached list, which are within the jurisdiction of the Connecticut Siting Council. Accordingly,
American Tower formally requests a transfer of the certificate of environmental compatibility for
 the sites referenced on the attached list. With respect to these sites, American Tower agrees to
comply with the terms, limitations and conditions contained in the cert1ﬁcate pursuant to
Connecticut General Statutes §16-50k(b).

Please let me know if you have any questions and thank you very much,
Sincerely,
Gregory Mercier

Supervising Attormey, US Tower Division
American Tower Corporation

10 Presidential Way « Woburn, MA 01801 « 781.926.4500 Office » 781.926.4555 Fax * www.americantower.com ~
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List of Sites

283418

50 Devine Street

North Haven -

130

Florida
Tower
Partners

Docket 384

283419

123 Pine Orchard Road

Branford

123

T-Mobile
Northeast,
LLC

Docket 386

283420

23 Stonybrook Road

Stratford

100

~ T-Mobile
‘Northeast,
LLC '

Docket 385 _

283421

15 Orchard Park Road

Madison

100

T-Mohbile
Northeast,
LLC

Docket 390

283422

171 Short Beach Road

Branford

120

"~ North
Atlantic
Towers

Docket 427

283423

880 Andrew Mountain Road

Naugatuck

120

North
Atlantic
Towers

Petition 973

283424

655 Bassett Road

Watertown

150

North
Atlantic
Towers

Docket 422

283425

350 Route 198

Woodstock

110

North
Atlantic
Towers

Docket 423

283426

37 Carmen Hill Road

Brookfield

80

No certificate
issued by CSC

283427

208 Valley Road

New Canaan

199

_Phoenix
Partnership

Docket 401

283562

Day Hill Road

North Bloomfield

110

Cellco
‘Partnership

Docket 416

283563

343 Daleville Road

Willington

150

Construction
Services
Towers, LLC

Docket 400

283564

234 Melba Street

i “Milford

135

Cellco

Partnership. -

Docket 410

10 Presicential Way « Woburn, MA 01801 » 781.926.4500 Office » 781.926.4555 Fax = www.americantower.com




A

AMERICAN TOWER®

CORPORATION

mg GEIV @-‘J
FEB 17 2015

Connesticut Siting Council

February 13, 2015

Melanie Bachman

Staff Attorney/Acting Executive Director
Connecticut Siting Council

10 Franklin Square

New Britain, CT 06051

RE: Operational Notice & Notice of Transfer of Certificate
Dear Attorney Bachman,

Enclosed please find one (1) original and fifteen (15) copies of an Operational Notice and
a Notice of Transfer of Certlﬁcate

Please let me know if you have any questions or need any additional information and
thank you very much,

Sincerely,

Gregory Mercier
Supervising Attorney, US Tower Division
American Tower Corporation

10 Presidential Way « Woburn, MA 01801 » 781.926.4500 Office » 781.926.4555 Fax » Www.americantower.com



